## Sale of Commercial Properties (Amendment) Rules 1997 Corrigenda

**Table of Contents** 

**Enacting Formula** 

No. S 497

## SALE OF COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES ACT (CHAPTER 281)

## SALE OF COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES (AMENDMENT) RULES 1997

## **CORRIGENDA**

With reference to rule 5 of the Sale of Commercial Properties (Amendment) Rules 1997 (G.N. No. S 394/97) —

- (a) for "alloted" in the sixth line of clause 12.2 of Form D read "allotted";
- (b) for "Housing Project" in the seventh line of clause 12.2 of Form D read "Building";
- (c) insert, immediately after the word "Unit" in the second line of clause 18.1 of Form D, the words ", Building or the common property";
- (d) delete the words "in the Unit" in the first line of clause 18.2 of Form D;
- (e) for "Unit Price" in clause 19.3(b) of Form D read "Unit Purchase Price".

[ND202/1-57 V12; AG/SL/20/93 Vol. 3]

PDF created date on: 26 Feb 2022